

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 17th March, 2026

FOR COMPLIANCE :

30. TP/3771/2025) Ms. Bhakti Patil i/b Prabhu Velar Ld. Advocate
(AMH20240128529C202500078)) for the Petitioner

P. C.

1. Ld. advocate for the petitioner seeks time to take steps in the matter, as per the earlier Order and to comply the requisitions as provisions of the Chapter XXVI of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980. Hence, time is granted and thus the petition is adjourned for the steps.
2. The petitioner to execute the Administration Bond for the gross amount in view of Rule 420 in form No. 118 of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules, 1980.
3. Stand Over to 09.04.2026

17.03.2026

Officer on Special Duty
with Testamentary Department